
USDA Foods Advisory Council Members   

  

  
Name  

  
RA # 

  
Location  

  
Type  

  
Phone  

  
Email  

2023-24 
Member  

    
Angelica Claiborne 

  
4600  

Merrillville Community 
School Corp 

Public 
School  

(219) 650-5300 
Ext. 5363 

  
aclaiborne@mvsc.k12.in.us  

  
Yes  

  
James Lutaaya  

  
7205  

South Bend Community 
School Corp  

Public 
School  

 
(574) 393-6025 

  
jlutaaya@sbcsc.k12.in.us  

  
Yes  

  
Betty Huddleston 

  
8355  

Western Wayne 
Schools  

Public 
School  

 
(765) 478-3326  

  
bhuddleston@wwayne.k12.in.us   

  
Yes  

  
Mike Tricker  

  
5845  

South Montgomery 
Community Schools 

Public 
School  

(765) 866-0203 
Ext. 807 

  
mike.tricker@southmont.k12.in.us  

  
Yes  

  
Tonia Batesole 

  
6520 

Porter Township 
Schools 

Public 
School  

(219) 306-8600 
Ext. 2141 

  
Tonia.Batesole@ptsc.k12.in.us  

  
Yes  

  
Matthew Tomrell  

  
5740 

 Monroe Co 
Community School 

Corp 

Public 
School  

(812) 349-4762 
Ext. 51598 

 
mtomrell@mccsc.edu  

  
Yes  

  
Mary Ellen Gilliam  

  
5375 

MSD Wayne Township 
Schools 

Public 
School  

 
(317) 988-7961  

 
  Mary.gilliam@wayne.k12.in.us 

  
Yes  

 
Pam Dunlap 

  
K160  

Marion County Juvenile 
Center 

RCCI  
(317) 327-8479  

  
Pam.Dunlap@indy.gov  

  
Yes  

  
Kathleen Prechtel  

  
K165  

St. Lawrence 
Elementary  

Public 
School  

 
(317) 543-4931  

  
kprechtel@saintlawrence.net  

  
Yes  

 
Nicole Moorhead 

 
5300 

MSD Decatur Township 
Schools 

Public 
School 

(317) 856-5265 
Ext. 18112 

 
nmoorhead@decaturproud.org  

 
Yes 
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Arenthia Green 

  
K131 

Lake County Juvenile 
Center  

RCCI  
(219) 660-6900 

  
aregre@lakecountyin.org  

  
Yes  

  
Cheryl Moore  

   
IDOE  

State  
Agency  

 
(317) 234-2516  

  
cmoore@doe.in.gov   

  
Yes  

 
Linda Smith 

  
IDOE 

State  
Agency 

 
(317) 232-0859 

 
lrsmith@doe.in.gov  

 
Yes 

 
Brian Lafayette 

  
IDOE 

State  
Agency 

 
(317) 233-9291 

 
blafayette@doe.in.gov  

 
Yes 

 
Tina Herzog 

  
IDOE 

State 
Agency 

 
(317) 232-0872 

 
cherzog@doe.in.gov  

 
Yes 
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